UNOFFICIAL COPY

This instrument was prepared by, and
after recordation should be returned to,
CORUS BANK, N.A.

PN \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\m\\\\\m&\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\w

Atin: Armesha L. Bell, Legal Officer

@
y la\«ncc)u 1y Recorder @ De 16
%oc:e. o4l2012¢ 5 09:08
ate

FOURTE NOTE, MORTGAGE AND LOAN AGREEMENT
MECDIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Fourth Note, Mortgage- and Loan Agreement Modification Agreement (the
"Modification Agreement" or "Agreement"jmade this February, 28,-7006 and shall be effective
as of December 31, 2005 (the "Effective Daie!), by and between MARATHON CENTER,
INC., an Illinois corporation (the "Borrower"), and COP.{’3 BANK, N.A. (the "Lender").
WHEREAS, the Lender is the owner and holder of a (ertain Promissory Note dated June
30, 1999, as amended from time to time (as so amended from tinz 1o time, the "Note"), in the
original stated principal sum of Twenty Five Million Five Hundred -Thonsand and No/100
Doliars ($25,500,000.00) (the "Loan") from Borrower, Capitol Hill Lofts, Inc., Crie Center Lofis,
Inc. and Sangamon Lofts, Inc. payable to the order of Lender; and
WHEREAS, the Note is secured inter alia by the Construction Mortgage, Assignment of
Rents and Leases, Security Agreement and Fixture Financing Statement on the real property
described in Exhibit "A" hereto (the "Premises") from Marathon Center, Inc. to Lender, dated
June 30, 1999, and recorded on July 15,1999 in the Cook County recorder’s office as Document
No. 99678971, as amended from time to time thereafter, and the Assignment of Rents and Leases iyjﬁﬂ
3 il
O ————— G{ D a M
N

Al 450




UNOEFICIAL COPY

from Marathon Center, Inc. dated June 30, 1999 and recorded on July 15, 1999 in the Cook
County recorder’s office as Document No..99678972, as amended from time to time thereafter
(as such were previously amended, collectively, the "MC Mortgage"); and

WHEREAS, contemporaneous with the execution of the Note and MC Mortgage,
Borrower and Lender executed a Construction Loan Agreement, as amended from time to time
(as previously amended from time to time, most recently pursuant to the Third Note, Mortgage
and Loan Agreement dated April 20, 2005 or otherwise, the "Loan Agreement”; together with the
Note and MC Morigags, and certain other documents executed contemporaneously with the
Note, Loan Agreement and MC Mortgage, hereinafter referred to as the "Loan Documents"),
which document provides, among ottier things, for the terms and conditions by which the Loan
shall be disbursed and repaid; and

WHEREAS, the Note is due and payible on December 31, 2005 (the "Maturity Date"),
and has a present outstanding principal balance of $2,279,914.47, and interest is current and paid
through December 31, 2005; and

WHEREAS, Maker (as such term is defined and used in 't Note), under the terms of the
Note, is required to pay on the first day of each month to the order of Lender the interest on the
unpaid balance thereof in accordance with the Note, until the Maturity Date, -3t which time all
outstanding principal, accrued and unpaid interest, fees and costs due to Lender shall be due and
payable; and

WHEREAS, the Borrower and Lender have agreed, to extend the Maturity Date of the
Loan; and

WHEREAS, contemporaneously herewith, Maurice Sanderman (“Remaining Guarantor”)
shall execute a Guarantor's Consent to Loan Modification, consenting to the modification of the

Loan as provided herein, and ratifying and confirming the terms, provisions and conditions of his

2




UNOEFICIAL COPY

Guaranty Agreement, originally dated June 30, 1999, as modified and reaffirmed from time to
time, to the Lender;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten and No/100 Dollars ($10.00), and other
good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and

in further consideration of the mutual promises contained herein, Borrower and Lender agree as

follows:

l. Tiie Maturity Date of the Note is hereby extended from December 31, 2005, to
December 31, 2006.

2. Borrower may.prépay the Loan at any time hereafter, without a prepayment

charge. Borrower acknowledges anr agrees that Lender has no obligation and has made no
commitment to modify or extend any othét term or provision of the Loan Documents except as
expressly set forth herein.

3. Borrower represents to Lender that there/ie ho junior mortgage or subsequent lien
now outstanding against the Premises except that pertaining to ‘such loan in favor of Maurice
Sanderman as previously disclosed to Lender. Borrower also represents that the lien of the
Mortgages, as modified, is a valid first and subsisting lien on the Premises. -2othing contained
herein shall be deemed or construed to be an impairment of the lien of the Mortzages or any
other Loan Document, and the Mortgages, as amended hereby, shall remain a first priority lien
encumbering the Premises.

4, Borrower represents and warrants that the execution, delivery and performance of
this Modification Agreement: (i) are within the powers of Borrower; (ii) have been duly authorized
by all requisite actions; (iii) have received all necessary trust, partnership, governmental, company

and corporate approval; (iv) do not violate any provision of any law, any order of any court or




0611056028 Page: 4 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

agency or government or any indenture, agreement or other instrument to which Borrower is a
party, or by which it or any portion of the Premises is bound; and (v) are not in conflict with, nor
will result in breach of, or constitute (with due notice or lapse of time) a default under any
indenture, agreement, or other instrument, or result in the creation or imposition of any lien, charge
or encumbrance of any nature whatsoever, upon any of its property or assets, except as
contemplated. by the provisions of the Mortgages. This Modification Agreement, when executed
and delivered by Borrower will constitute the legal, valid and binding obligation of Borrower, in
accordance with the ‘eivps herein.

5. Borrower-acknowledges that it has thoroughly read and reviewed the terms and
provisions of this Agreement and s Tomiliar with them. Borrower clearly understands the terms
and provisions of this Agreement and has futly and unconditionally consented to them. Borrower
has had the full benefit and advice of counse’ of'its own selection, or the opportunity to obtain
the benefit and advice of counsel of its own selection, in regard to understanding the terms,
meaning, and cffect of this Agreement, with full know!elge, and without duress. In executing
this Agreement, Borrower is not relying on any representatior., written or oral, express or
implied, made to Borrower by any party to the Agreement. Borrowercacknowledges that the
consideration received or to be received under this Agreement is actual and adequaie.

6. As additional consideration for the modification of the terms of the Mote, Loan
Agreement, MC Mortgage and the other Loan Documents, by Lender, as described above,
Borrower releases and forever discharges Lender, and its agents, servants, employees, directors,
officers, attorneys, branches, affiliates, subsidiaries, successors and assigns, and all persons,
firms, corporations and organizations on its behalf, from all damage, loss, claims, demands,
liabilities, obligations, actions and causes of action of whatever kind or nature which Borrower

may now have or claim to have against Lender as of the effective date of this Agreement,

4




UNOEFICIAL COPY

whether presently known or unknown, on account of or in any way affecting, concerning, arising
out of, or founded on the Note, Loan Agreement, MC Mortgage, each as modified by this
Agreement, and the other Loan Documents. This includes, but is not limited to, all such loss or
damage of any kind suffered or sustained prior to and including the effective date of this
Agreement, and arising as a consequence of the dealings between the parties. This Agreement
and covenan* on the part of the Borrower is contractual, and not a mere recital. The parties
acknowledge ‘ard agree that no liability whatsoever is admitted on the part of any party, except
Borrower’s indebte(nicss to Lender under the Note, Loan Agreement, MC Mortgage and the
other Loan Documents; and that all agreements and understandings between Borrower and
Lender are expressed and emboriied in the Note, Loan Agreement, MC Mortgage, each as
modified by this Agreement, and the otlier Loan Documents.

7. Nothing contained in this Agr¢ement shall in any manner impair the Note, Loan
Agreement and MC Mortgage, as modified, the othe: Loan Documents, or the first lien created,
or any other documents executed by Borrower in connccuon with the modification, or alter,
waive, vary or affect any promise, agrecment, covenant or Coqidition recited in any of the
foregoing documents, except as expressly provided in this Agreemet, or affect or impair any
rights, powers or remedies of Lender under any of the foregoing documents. Feicopt as otherwise
provided, all terms and provisions of the Note, Loan Agreement, MC Mortgage, the cther Loan
Documents and other instruments and documents executed in connection with the mortgage loan
shall remain in full force and effect and shall be binding on the parties, their successors and

assigns.

8. This Agreement may be exccuted in counterparts, and all said counterparts when

taken together shall constitute one and the same Agreement.




UNOEFICIAL COPY

[Signature page to follow]

~




UNOEFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Note, Mortgage and Loan

Agreement Modification Agreement as of the day and year above first written.

BORROWER: LENDER:
MARATHON CENTER, INC., CORUS BANK, N.A
an Illipgigcorporgtan
%«A By Mln (.
Mautid Cathy A{ Sucich,
President Assistant Vice President

GUARANTOR’S CONSENT

By his signature below, Maurice Sanderman (“Guarantor”), as Guarantor under that
certain Guaranty Agreement dated June 30, 1999, as previously amended and reaffirmed from
time to time (the “Guaranty”), hereby conseatc to this Fourth Note, Mortgage and Loan
Agreement Modification Agreement and all modificatians to the Loan Documents contemplated
herein, and agrees that (i) Guarantor is fully inforipcd as to the conditions (financial and
otherwise) of the Borrower and Premises, (ii) as of the Lifective Date, Guarantor has no claim
against Borrower or Lender, and (i) the Guaranty, and a!l terms, conditions and provisions
therein, shall otherwise remain unchanged, and the same arc héreby ratified and confirmed.
Guarantor warrants that the Guaranty is valid, binding and enforceabl< according to its terms and

there are no defenses against the enforcement of the Guaranty according to,its terms.

MAURICE SANDERMAN




PRy

0611056028 Page: 8 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) ss.
COUNTY OF COOK )

1, KOél\ A La) c-f;‘haf / < , a Notary Public in and for said County in the State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that Maurice Sanderman, President of Marathon Center, Inc., an Illinois corporation, who is
personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such President,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said instrument as his own
free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said corporations, as aforesaid, for the uses and purposes

therein set forth. M\
-—
GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal thjség day of 2006
OFFICIAL SEAL A&

P. LAIETMARK 7 Wotary Public

NQTA"¢ PLBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMI|S10 N EXPIRES 6-21-2008
Y e st s ]

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)83,
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, %é— @19574057 -, a Notary Public in and for said County in the State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that Cathy A. Sucich, Assistan' Vice President of CORUS BANK, N.A., who is personally known
to me to be the same person whose name is subscriked-to the foregoing instrument as such officer, appeared before me
this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and Aclivered the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act
and as the free and voluntary act of CORUS BANK, N.A., as aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this ___ day ¢f ~

P W g ey ey gy

 "OFFICIAL SEAL" |
| ROSE ODESHOO «@“—@W

y NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF lLLINOIS: Nutary Jublic

g
o b A A

S s e s
i A

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) ss.
COUNTY OF COOK )

1, /Qo 61}\ La fr(’j_”taf / < , a Notary Public in and for said County in the Stute sfaresaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that Maurice Sanderman, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and
delivered the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this _28 day of :le/(ruw Le@p

OFFICIAL SEAL / _
R. LAIETMARK “Notary Public
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6-21-2009




0611056028 Page: 9 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT “A”

Legal Description

THAT PART OF THE NORTH HALF OF LOT 5 AND ALL OF LOT 6, 7, 8, AND 9
(EXCEPT THE NORTH 5-1/2 INCHES OF THE EAST 151 FEET OF LOT 9) (EXCEPT
STREET) ¥ BLOCK 1 IN HAMBLETON WESTON AND DAVIS SUBDIVISION OF THE
SOUTH HALL-OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF
SECTION 20, TO'WNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COCK ZOUNTY, ILLINOIS.

P.IN. 14-20-427-019-0000




ENDLPG

VCB

..0611056028 Page: 10 of 16

T T S Y

Falb

EXHIBIT “A”

Leoal Descrintion

RETAIL PARKING ;
SEGINNING AT A POINT ON I35 couTs LIND OF TEE NORTH 1/2 OF SAID LOT § 23
oN THE NORETEASTERLY LINZ OF NOaTE DAYTON ST2IZT AS DEDICATED PER

COCUMENT NUMBER §1§32; THENCE oaTi 29 DIGRIZS 32 MINUTES S9 SECONDS WEST
ALONG SAID NORTHIASTERLY LINE oF NOaTH DAVION STREST, 211.68 FEEL] THENCE

NORTE 60 DEGREES Q35 MINUTEZS Q3 STCONDS ZAST, 51.08 FEET: TEENCE SQUTH 23
DEGREFS 41 MINUTES 14 SECONDS EAST, 28.53 FIZT; THENCE SQUTH 60 DEZCGRZIS
18 MINUFPES 4§ -SECONDS WEST, g.34 FEET; THINCZ SOUTH 29 DEGREES &l MINUTES
14 SECONUS EAST, 10.92 FEET; TEEINCE NORTH &0 NTGREES 18 MINUTES 45
SECONDS LR=T, 25.5%8 FZET; THENCE NORTH 29 noGIIES 41 MINUTES 14 SECONDS -
WEST, 7-16 ©ZpT; THENCE NORTH 60 DEGREES 18 MINUTES 48 SECONDS EAST, 3.00
FEET, THENCE WQpTH 29 DEGREES 59 MINUTES ga SECCONDS wEST, 30.76 FEET TO A
POINT ONW THE NORTIH LINE OF SAID LOT 3; T=ENCE SOUTH g9 DEGREES 36 MINUTES
49 SECONDS EAST ALGYNG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID 10T 9, 65.16 FEET; TUENCE
goUTHE 00 DEGREES 2% VINUTES 24 SECQNDS WZST, &6-23 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89
DEGREES 38 MINUTES 36 5eCONDS EAST, 26 .64 FZZT THENCE SCUTH 00 DEGREES
41 MINUTES 24 SECONDS WEST, 23.68% TEET; TH=ENCZE couTH 89 DEGREES 38
MINUTES 36 SECONDS EAST, .2 20 FEET; THENCE souTH 00 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 24
SECONDS WEST, 35.36 FEET; TUFNCE NORTH 83 DEGR=ES 38 MINUTES 385 SECCNDS
WEST, 58.66 FEET; THENCE SOUTE gn DEGREES 18 MINUTES 46 SECONDS WEST,
47.12 FEET; THENCE SQUTH 23 DECREES 41 MINUTES 14 SECONDS ERST, 68.83
pEET; THENCE NORTE &9 DEGREES 18 MINUTES 46 SECONDS ERST, .67 FEET;
THENCE NORTE 29 DEGREES 41 MINUTES 4~ SECONDS wEsT, 18.17 FEET; TEENCE

sOUTE 690 DEGREES 18 MINUTES 46 SECONDS w=gT, 0.40 FFET; THENCE NORTH 27
DEGREES 40 MINUTES 47 SECONDS WEST, 0.83 FZET; THENCE NORTH 60 DEGREES 18
MINUTES 4G SECONDS EAST, 21.80 FEET; TERNCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 21 MINUTES
24 SECONDS EAST, §.31 FEET; THENCE SOUTE 8. NEGREES 38 MINUTES 36 SECONDS
EAST, 118.65 FEET; THENCE SQUTH Q0 DEGREES 2% wINUTES 24 SECONDS WEST,
17.g6 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 38 MINGTES 246 SECONDS EAST, §.61
sepT; THENCE SOUTH 0Q DEGREES 21 MINUTES 24 STCONTI3 WEST, 33.00 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 38 MINUTES 35 STCONDS EAST, ®.96 FEET; THENCE
SOUTH Qd DEGREES 21 MINUTES 24 SECONDS W=5T, 17.31 FEET, THENCE SQUTH 82
DEGREES 38 MINUTES 315 SECONDS EAST, 43 .93 T==T TC A POINL ON THE EAST
fINE QF SAID LOTS s THROUGE 9 BEING ALSO = WEST LINE CE/JCRTH HALSTED
AVENUE;,TEENCE SOUTH 00 DEGRE=EERS 00 MINUTES Qa SECONDS WESY /ALONG SAID
WEST LINE OF NQRTH HALSTED AVENUE, 28.05 TEZT; THENCE NORTH =98 DEGREES 34
MINUTES 20 SECONDS WEST, 9.65 FEET; TEENCE SCoUTH 00 DEGREES 25 MINUTES 40
sEcoNDS WEST, 0-68 FEET; THEENCE NORTE 83 DEZGRZES 34 MINUTES 20 SECCNDS
WeST, 13.72 FEET; THENCE SOUTEH ao DEGRZES 21 MINUTES 24 SECONDS WEST,
5.75 FEET; THENCE NORTHE 89 DEGREES 38 MINUTZS 51 SECONDS WEST, 36.11
FEET; THENCE sOUTH 00 DEGREES 12 MINGTES 4% STCONDS WEST, 11.49 FEZT TO A
DQINT oN TEE SCUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 1/2 GF 5AID LOT S THENCE NORTE 8%
DEGREES 42 MINUTES 48 SECONDS WEST ALONG T:= soUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 1/2
oF SAID LOT 5, 138.51 FEET TO THE pPQINT OF BZGINNING‘IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS, LYING ABQVE AN ELEVATION VARYING BTTWEEN 12.94 AND 15.36 (CITY
OF CHICASO DATUM) AND BELOW AN SLEVATION OF 22.88 EXCEPTING THE AREA




ENDLPG

PP

L RS s
UNOFFICIAT COPY
£ XCHTBIT 47 |

Legal Description

DTSIGNATED AS TRASH ROOM BEGINNING an .37 FIZT OF THE SQUTH LINE OF T=Z
NORTE 1/2 OF SAID LOT § AND &8.25 WEST FROM sATD WEST LINE OF NORIE
HALSTED AVENUZ/ THINCZ NORTH 89 DEGRIES 18 MINUTZS 36 STCONDS WEST, 15.50
cEET; THEINCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 21 MINGTES 2% SZCONDS EAST, 11.27 FEET,
TEENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 18 MINUTES 36 sTcoNDs ZAST. 15.90 FEET, THINCZ
<QUTH G0 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 24 SECONDS wgsT, 11..27 F2ET TO TEZ POINT CF
BEGINNLNG, IN cOOX COUNTY, ILLINOIS;

| n

[¢]

GROUND FLOVR $QUTH RETAIL

SEGINNING Ol JHE EAST LINZ OF SATD LOTS 5 mmoucH § BEING ALSO TEE WIST
LINE OF NORTH 4pLSTED AVENUE, HAVING AN ASSUMED SEARING OF SOUTE 0¢
DEGREZES 00 MINJTES 00 SECONDS WEST, 9§5.74 FE=T NORTH FROM THE SOUTHEAST
CORNER OF THE NORTH- HRLF OF SAID LOT 5; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 38
MINUTES 36 SECONDS-WEST, 3.64 TEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 24
SECONDS ERST, 0.67 FEEL;  THENCE NORTH 8% DEGREES 38 MINUTES 36 SECONDS
wEST, 10.57 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGRZES 21 M:NUTES 24 SECONDS WEST,
§.66 FEET: THENCE NORTE 82 DEGREES 38 MINUTEZS 38 SECONDS WEST, 28.51
FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGRELS 21 MINUTES 24 SECONDS WEST, 5.07 FEET;
THENCE NORTE 83 DEGREES 38 MINUTES 38 SECONDS WEST, 0.13 FEET; THENCE
SOUTH J0 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 24 sECONDS WEST, 21 .52 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89
DEGREES 38 MINUTES 36 SECONDS WESCL, 0.71 FEET; THENCE $OUTH 00 DEGREES 21
MINUTES 2% SECONDS WEST, 17.31 FEET; THENCE cOUTH 89 DEGREES 1g MINUTES
1¢ SECONDS EAST, 43.93 FEET TO A POINT AN TE= -nsT LINE OF SAID LOTS S
TEROUGH 97 THENCE NCRTH 00 DECREES 00 MINUTES g0 SECCNDS ERST, 49.90 FEET
TO TEE POINT OF BEGINNING, LYING ABOVE ki ETEVATION OF 15.03 (CITY OF
CHICAGO paATOM) AND BELOW AN ELEVATION OF 23,25, IN COOK couNTy, ILLINOIS;

GRQUND FLOGOR NORTH RETAIL AND FREIGHT ELEVATOR AND BLEWITOR MACEINZ RQOH

NORTE RETAIL

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER QF TEE NORTE 5-1/2 INCHES OF tye EAST
151 FEET oF $AID LOT S;HTEENCE NORTHE 82 DEG2ZES 35 MINUTES 45 SECONDS
Ww=sT ALONG TEE SOUTH LINE OF SAID NORTE 5-1/2 INCHES, 318 .43 FZET; THENCE
souUTrd 00 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 24 SECONDS WEST, 12.91 FEET: THENCEZ NORTZ 8%
DEGREES 38 MINUTES 35 SECONDS WEST, 23.87 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREZS
21 MINUTES 24 SECONDS WEST, 4 .44 FEET; THEENCE NORTEH g9 DEGREES 38 MINUTES
s WEST, 15.34 FEET; THENCE NCRTE 0o DEGREES 21t MINUTES 2

W

45 SECOND . _
SECONDS £aST, 11.60 FEET; THENCE NCRTE 8% p=cazEs 38 MINUTES 35 SECONDS
w=sT, §9-0L TEET; THENCE. SOUTH Q0 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 24 SECONDS WZST,
12.29 FETT; TUENCE SOUTH 45 DEGREZES 33 MINUTES 36 sccowDs EAST, & 73
TEET;

TREET; THENCE SOUTE 00 DEGREES 21 MINUTZS 2= 3=CONDS WEST, 11.27




wEST, 2.50 FEET;

0611056028 Page: 12 of 16

EXHIBIT “A”

I ecal Description

THZNCE NORTH 89 DEGRESS 18 MINUTIS 3§ SECONDS WEST, 6.00 FEET; THENCE
SOUTH 00 DEGRIES 31 MINUTES 24 SICONDS WIST, 15.36 FEST; THEINCE NOATE 89
nEGaZES 38 MINUTES 38 SZCONDS WEST, 15.06 FEET) TEENCE SOUTH 00 DIGRZIS
21 MINUTES 2¢ SZCONDS WEST, 18.97 FE TETNCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES I8
MINGTES 36 SECONDS ZAST, $.5% FEET;

SECONTS WEST, S.92 FEET; THENCE SOUTE ZGR=
£AST, 46.70 FEETS THENCE NORTH 00 DEGRZES 2% MINUTES 24 SECONDS EAST,

23 .48 FTET;. TEENCE SO 59 DEGREZS 38 MINUTZS 36 SECONDS EAST, 9.87
FEET; THENCE SQUTE 00 DTGREES 21 MINUTES 23 SECONDS WEST, 16.85 FEET;
THEENCE SOUTH 53 DEGREES 38 MINUTES 3§ SECONDS £a5T, 20.34 FEET; THENCE
SQUTH 00 DEGRFZS 2] MINUTES 24 SECONDS WEST. 5 .98 FEET; THENCE SQUTH 83
DEGREES 38 MINUTES 3R SECONDS EAST, .39 F==Ti THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGRESS 21
MINUTES 24 SECONDS WEST, 1.71 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 38 MINUTES 38
SECONDS EAST, 7.14 FLET, THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 24 SECONDS
WwEST, 8.79 FEET: THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 38 MINUTES 36 SECONDS EAST,
10.40 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 21 MINUT=S 54 SECONDS EAST, 0.87
FEET; THENCE SOUTE 83 DEGRELS 38 MINUTES 36 STCONDS EAST, 3.44 FEET TO
TEE EAST LINE OF SAID LOTS § TAROUGH § BEING ALSO THE WEST LINE OF NORTH
BALSTED AVENUE; THENCE NORTH (0. PEGREES 00 MTNUTES 00 SECONDS EAST ALONG
SATD WEST LINE OF NORTH HALSTED RVENUE, 95.7% FEET 7o TEE POINT OF
AEGINNING, LYING ABOVE AN ELEVATICN GF 1¢.53 (CITY OF CHICAGC DATUM) AND
BELOW AN ELEVATION OF 23.51, IN COOK/COUUNTY, ILLINOIS, ALSO

c2=ES 38 MINUTES 36 SEZCONDS

FREIGHT ELEVATOR AND FLEVATOR MACHINE ROGH

COMMENCING ON THE SQUTE LINE OF THE NORTE 1 /2 OF ILID LOT 5, 138.45 FEET

WEST FROM THE SOUTHERST CORNER OF SAID NORTE 1/2 OF 0T §; THENCE NORTE
00 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 22 SECONDS EAST, 19%.23 TEET; THENLE NORTH 29
DEGREES 47 MINTTES 57 SECONDS WEST, 25 .03 TEET,; THENCE HorTH 60 DEGREES
05 MINUTES 37 SECONDS EAST, 17.53 FEET; TIENCE SOUTH 23 DEoGREES 41
MINUTES 14 SECONDS EAST, 18.13 FEET; THENCEZ SOUTH 00 DEGREEC 21 MINUTIE
52 SECONDS WEST. 26 .02 FEET; THENCE SOUTH gg DEGREES 38 MINUTES 36
gECcoNDS EAST, 29.30 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 24
EAST, 34.00 FEET; THENCE -SOUTH 89 DEGREES 13 MINUTES 36 SECONDS EAST,
17.05 FEET; THENCE NORTH.00 DEGREES 21 MINUTZS 24 SECONDS EAST, 7.87
FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 38 MINUTES 35 szcoNDSs EAST, 1.86 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 24 SECONDS EAST, 1.17 FEET; THENCE
NORTHE 89 DEGRSES 38 MINUTES 1§ SECONDS WEST, 1.86 FEET; TEENCE NORTH 00
DEGREES 21 MINUTES 24 SECONDS £AST, 27.53 F=ET) THENCE SOUTH 8% DEGREES
18 MINUTES 38 SECONDS EAST, 1.86 FEET,; TE=NCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 21 MINUTES
24 GECONDS EAST, 1.17 FEET; THENCE NORTHE 83 DIGREES ' 38 MINUTES 36 SECONDS
TUENCE SQUTE 00 DEGREEES 21 MINUTES 24 SECONDS W2ST, 0.35
FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGRZES 38 MINGTZS 335 gzcowDsS WEST, 15.42 TEET;

THENCE.NORTH 00 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 24 gzCoNDS EAST, 1.37 FEET; THEENCE
1.36 FEET; THENCE NORTH ca

NORTH 89‘DEGREES 38 MINUTES 38 $TCONDS WEST,




PG

A N T T L

 NORTE 89 DEGREES 38 VINUTES' 36 SECONDS WEST, T

0611056028 Page: 13 0f 16, ..

EXHIBIT “A”
Legal Description

gzs 21 = TuTNCE NORTE 28 DE

MINUTES 31 SECONDS 4ZST, 42 48 FEST, THINCE NORTE 00 DEGREES 21
22 STCONDS EAST, 3.87 FEET 10 TE =

NORTE 00 DEGREES 21 MINUTZS 24 S

DEGRIZS 38 MINUTES 36 SECONDS EA

WINUTES 264 SECONDS WEST, 1.3 FEZT; THEN

™= §9 DEGREES 18 MINUTES Ja
SETCONDS z25T, 2.00 FEET; THZINCE NORTE Q0 DEGRIZS 21

MINUTES 24 SECONDS

EAST, 1.36 FEET; THENCE SOUTE §9 DEGREEZS 38 MINUTES 36 SECCNDS EAST,
15.19 FE=T, THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 21 MINUTZS 24 SECONDS WEST, 12 .89
cTET; TEZNCE sQUTH 89 DEGREES 318 MINUTES 38 SZCONDS EAST, .33 FEET;

[HENCE NORTH 40 DEGREES 2% MINUTES 24 SECONDS EAST, 5.32 FEET; THENCE
NORTH 89 DEGREES 18 MINUTES 3§ SECONDS WEST, 11.33 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING, LYINC FBOVE AN ELEVATION OF 25.73% (C1T7 OF CHICAGO DATUM) AND
3r.OW AN ELEVATIUN OF 35.47, IN CCOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS;

PIRST FLOOR RETAIL

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNEE. Op THE NORTE 5.1/2 INCHES CF THE EAST
151 FEET OF saTD LOT §; THENCE SQUTZ 00 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS
WEST ALONG TEE EAST LINE OF SAID LOTS 5. THROUGE 3 BETNG ALSO THE WEST
LINE OF NORTH EALSTED AVENUE, 210.93 YREY,; TE=NCE NORTE 89 DEGREES 08
MINUTES 12 SECONDS WEST, 4.94 FEET: THENCE NORTZ 00 DEGREES 51 MINUTES 48
SECONDS EAST, 0.44 FEET; THENCE NORTH g5 -LEGREES 08 MINUTES 12 SECONDS
WwEST, 10.78 FEET; THENCE SQUTH 00 DEGREES 00 MINTTES 00 SECONDS WEST,
0.84 FEET; TEENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 38 MINUTES 57 SECONDS WEST, 43.81
FEET; TEEWNCE SOUTH 04 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 43 SECOoNDE WEST, 11.49 FEET;
THENCE NORTH g9 DEGREES 42 MINUTES 48 SECONDS W=ST, 75 .89 FEET; THENCE
NORTH 00 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 22 SECONDS EAST, 19.28 FE=T THENCE NCRTH 29
DEGREES 47 MINUTES 57 SECONDS WEST, 25.03 FEET; THENCE NZDRTH 60 DEGREES
05 MINUTES 37 SECONDS EAST, 17.53 FEET; THENCE SQUTH 29 DESREES 41
MINUTES 14: SECONDS EAST, 18 .13 FEET; THENCE SOUTE 00 DEGREES 21 MINUTES
24 SECONDS WEST, 26.02 FEET; THENCE SOQUTH 85 DEGREES 38 MINUT=S g
SECONDS EAST, 29.30 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREZS 21 MINUTES 4= SECONDS
EAST, 34.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTE 89 DEGREES 38 MINTUTES 36 SECONDS EAST,
17.05 FEET; THENCE NCRTH (0 DEGREES 21 MINUTZS 24 SECONDS EAST, 7.87
FEET; THENCE SOUTH 83 DEGREES 38 MINUTES 36 STCONDS EAST, 1.85 FEET:
THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 24 gTCONDS EAST, 1.17 FEET; THENCE
NORTH 89 DEGREES 38 MINUTES 36 SECONDS wzsT, 1 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0C
DEGREES 21 MINUTES 24 SECONDS EAST, 27.53 F==T; TEENCE SOUTH 83 DEGRZES

g MINGTES 35 SECONDS ERST, 1.88 FEET,; TEENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 21 MINUTES
RTE 8% DICGREES 18 MINUTES 36 SECCNDS

-
=]

3
24 SECONDS EAST, L1.17 FEET; THENCE NO

WwEsT, 2-50 FEET; THENCE SQUTH 00 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 24 SECONDS WEST, g.%%
TEET; THENCE NORTH 83 DEGREES 38 MINUTES 38 SZCONDS WEST, 16.42 FRET:

TH 00 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 24 STCONDS zasT, 1.37 FEET; THENCE
35 FRET; TEENCE NORTH 0a

THENCE NOR




[ RS AR

INDE

TO

TES 24
ONDS

3UMED
NORTH
JORTH
JEGREES
YINUTES

1SUMED

r NORTE
NORTH
NEGRESS
MINUTZS

. MINUTES 36 Sgw

| I7LINOIS;

- BEARING or. seUTE 40 DEGRZ

0611056028 Page; 14 of 16,_.

i e it W

EXHIBIT A7

Leeal Description

NORTE 0 DEGREES 21 MINUTES ve SECONDS EAST, 1.36 FEET; THENCE

J——

J P

T NOREICIAL GOBY

DEGREES 21 MINUTES 24 SECOWDS EAST, ~. THENCE NORTH 29 DIGRIZ
s MINUTES 31 SECONDS WEST, ¢2.¢8 F2 = NORTH 00 DEGREZS 21
WINGTES 2% SECONDS EAST, 3.67 FEET/ o UTE 89 DEGREES 38 MINUTZS 16
czconDs EAST, 11.53 FESTS CHINCE SOUTE 00 DIGREZES 21 MINUTES 24 SEZCONDS
wzsT, .52 FEET; THENCEZ SOUTH 83 DEGREES 13 MINUTES 3§ SEZCONDS EAST, 8.33
| FEET;/THENCE NORTE 00 GEGREES 21 MINUTES 2¢ SICONDS EAST, 12.89 FEit
| [EZNCE SOUTH 89 DEGREZS 18 MINUTES 36 ScCONDS EZAST, 0.81 FEET; THENCE
SOUTH 8%

DEGREES 39 UINUTES 3§ SECONDS £AST, 17.05 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGRET

21 MINUTES (2% SECONDS EAST, 25.78 FEET; TH=ZNCZ
grD$ EAST, 1.86 FEET: THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 21
SECONDS EAST, 1 /17 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGRIZS 38 MINUTES 28§
WEST, L.86 FEST; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 24 SECONDS
FEET; THENCE SOUTH 37 DEGREES 38 MINUTES 36 S=CONDS EAST, 1.85
THENCE NORTH @0 DEGREES 41 MINUTES 24 SECONDS =AST,, ¢.66 FEET;
SQUTH 83 DEGREES 38 MILTITSS 36 SECONDS ERST, 5.44 FEET; THENCE
DEGREES 21 MINUTES 24 SECUNDS EAST, 20.54 FEET;
38 MINUTES 15 SECONDS WEST, # 93 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0C DEGREES

SOUTH 89 DEGREES 38

MINUTZS 24
SECONDS
EAST, 9.83
FEET;
THENCE
NORTH 00

THENCE NORTH 853 DEGREES

21 MINUTES

24 SECONDS EAST, 18.34 FEET nQ TII¥ POINT QN TEE SOUTH LINE OF THEE NORTH

5-1/2 INCHEES OF THET EAST 151 FEET OF sATD LOT 5/

THENCE SCUTH 83 DEGREES

35 MINUTES 45 SECONDS EAST PLONG SRLD SCUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 5-1/2

F~

INCHES, 72.70 FEET IO THE POINT OF SFEGINNING, LYING ABO

VARYING BETWEEN
ELEVATION VRARY TN

STAIR &

SEGINNING ON THEE EAST LINE OF SAID LOTS 5 TEROUGE 9,
BEARING OF SOUTE 00 DEGREES Q0 MINUTES 00 SECON
FROM THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE NORTH HALZ oF SAID LOT 34
89 DEGREES 08 MINUTES @12 § =

NEGREES 51 MINUTES 048 SECONDS EAST, 0.4% FEZT;
08 MINUTES 012 SECONDS WEST,
MINUTES 000 STCONDS WEST, 0.84 FEETS THENCE NO
0s1 SECoNDS WEST, 7 70 FEET; THENCE NORTE 00 DEG
SEcoNDS EAST, 5 75 FEET; THENCE SOUTE 83 pDEZGRIZS 34 MI
eagT, 13.72 FEETS THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 25 MINUT
0.68 FEET: THENCE SOUTH gé DEGREES 34 MINUTZS 020 SECO
TO A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOTS 5 THRQUGE 9;
DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST ALCNG Sa
9, 6.11 FEET G THE POINT CF BEGINNING,
CHTCAGO DATUM) AND BELOW AN ELEVATION OF 26.94,

(cITY OF
EXCRPTING THERZ?ROM TER FOLLOWING COFMON ARFEAS:

STAIR 1

COMMENCING -OF THE= £aST LINE OF SAID LOTS 3 ~mR0UGE 9,

-f5 00 MINUTZS 00 SZCONDS

vE AN ELEVATION

25.28 AND 26.92 (CIT: CF . CHICAGO DATUM) AND BELOW AN
< BETWEEN 34.10 AND 38 74k IN COOK COUNTY, TLLINQIS, ALSQ

HAVING AN BRSSUMED
ne WEST, 11.68 FEET NORTE
THENCE NORTH
£CONDS WEST, 4.94 F=ETS THENCE/ NORTH €0
TUENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES
10.78 FEET; T==NC= SOUTH 00 DEGREZS 0C
27y 89 DEGREES 38 MINUTES
REES 21 MINUTES 024
NUTES 020 SECONDS
25 040 SECONDS EAST,
NDS EBRAST,
THENCE SQUTH 00

17 SAST LINE OF LOTS § THROUGE
LYyTNG ABCQVE AN SLEVATION OF 15.38
IN COOK COUNTY,

HAVING AN ASSUMED
WEST, 95.7% SECT NORTH




G

... 0611056028 Page: 15 of 16

P

EXHIBIT “A”

[,zeal Description

FROM TEHE SOUTHEAST COANZIR QF THEES NORTH ZALT CF sATD LOT 5; TEENCE NORYZ
g9 DECRIES 38 MINUTES 36 $TCOWDS WEST. 3 e TZZT; THENCE NORTY 00 DIGRIZIS
21 MINUTES 24 SSCONDS ZAST, ‘ TEINCI NORTH 89 DEGREES 38 MINUTIS
15 STCONDS WEST. 10.57 STIT; THENCE S0UTH 00 DIGRTES 21 MINUTES 24
szconDs WEST. ¢ g§ FE=T; THINCZ NORTE g5 DICPZZ5 38 MINUTES 36 SECONDS
4qosT, 28.51 FEETS YEZNCE NORTHE 00 DEGREZIS 21 STNUTES 24 SECONDS EAST,

|
!

oL

0

a3 .65 FeET; THENCE NORTH 8% DEGRIES 183 MINUTZS 38 SECONDS WEST, 0.18 F=z=T
TO THEZ AOINT OF SESGINNING; THENCE NORTZ 8% -2cES 38 MINUTES 36 SECONDS
WwEST, 9.67 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 24 SECONDS EAST,

23 .17 FEREL: THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 38 MINUTZS 38 SECONDS EAST, 3.87
reET; THENCE SOUTE 00 DEGREES 21 MINUTEZS 2= szCoNDS WEST, 23.17 FEET TQ
THE POINT OF ‘BREGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINGCIS;

C
[ )

i

t

STRIR 2
ASSUMED BEARING OF SJUTH 0C DEGREES g0 MINUTZS 00 SECONDS WEST, 95.7+4

FEET NCRTH FROM TEE SHUTHEAST CORNER OF THEZ NORTH HALF OF SAID LOT 5

. THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 50 MINUTES 16 SECONDS WEST, 3.6% FEET; THENCE

NORTH 00 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 24 SECONDS ERST, o §7 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89
DEGREES 38 MINUTES 36 SECONDS.WEST, 10.57 rzET; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES
51 MINUTES 24 SECONDS WEST, §.80-FEET; TEENCE NORTH 89 DECREES 38 MINUTES
1§ SECONDS WEST, 08 .51 FEET; TWENCE SOUTE 0d DEGREES 21 MINUTES 24
<ECcONDS WEST, 5-07 FEET; THENCE MQRTH 83 DEGRIES 38 MINUTES 35 SECONDS
wegT, 0.19 FEET TO THE DOINT OF BEGTINING; roENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 18
MINUTES 36 SECONDS WEST, 9.67 FEET; I[FITCE soUTHE 00 DEGREES Z1 MINUTES 24
SECONDS WEST, 21.52 FEET; THENCE SOUTH €3 DEGREES 38 MINUTES 38 SECONDS
sAST, 9.67 FEETS THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 2% TNUTES 24 SECONDS EAST,
51.52 FEET TO TEZ SOINT OF BEGINNING IN conX GOUNTY, ILLINQLS;

ELEVATORS 1 AND 2
COMMENCING oN THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOTS S TER0UGE 3, UAVING AN BSSUMED

BERRING OF SOUTH 00 DEGREES 090 MINUTES C0 SECONDS WEST. 55 .74 FEET NORTE

FROM THE SOUTHEAST CORNER COF THE NORTH EALEY oF $AID LJT 5: THENCE NORTH
0 DEGREES

MINUTZS

89 DEGREES 38 MINUTES 1§ SECCNDS WEST, 3.4 FTIET; THELCH WORTH 0
21 MINUTES 24 SECONDS EAST, 0.67 FEET; THINCEZ NORTH g9 DTCREES 38
36 SSCONDS WEST, 10.57 FEET; THENCE SOUTE 00 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 24
SECONDS WEST, 6.66 FEET; THEENCE NORTE 83 DEGRZES 38 MINUTES (3% SECONDS
WwEST, 28.51 FEET; THENCE MORTH Q0 DEGREZS 21 MINUTES 24 SECONDS EBRST,
13.07 FEET TO TEE POINT OF BEGINNING; TEENCE NORTHE g9 DEGREES 38 MINUTES
3¢ SECCNDS wesT, 6.85 FEET: THENCE NORTH €0 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 24 SECONDS
EAST. 17.00 FEET; THENCE $SOUTH 89 DEGREZS 338 MINUTES 36 SECONDS EAST,

T, THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 21 MINUTZS 2¢ SECONDS WEST,

.85 FEE
TO THEE POINT OF oEQINNING, IN COOK. COUNTY, TLLINQLS,

COMMENCING oN TEE EAST LINE OF SAID LOTS 5 TEROUGH §, HAVING AN ASSTMED

BEARING OF soUT=E 00 DEGREES 0C MINUTES 00 SZCONDS WEST, 95.7% FEET NORTE
6T SAID LOT 5 THENCE NORTH

FacM TES SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE NORTE EALE )
89 DEGREES - 38 MINUTES 35'$ECONDS WEST, 3.5% T=ET THENCE'NORTH 00 DEGREES
Oz NORTH 83 DEGREES 38 MINUTZS |

|

91 MINUTES 24 STCONDS EAST, 0.67 FEZT;




-06111‘0576028 Page: 16 0f 16 - -

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT “A”

Legal Description

15 $ZCONDS WEST, 1g.57 FIIT; THINCE SOUTE 0QC ~zgazes 21 MINUTES 24
STCONDS WEST, 5 .55 rZLT; THINCE NOPTH 8¢ DIGEIZS 38 MINUTZS 35 SZCONSS
WwZST, 28.51 FETS THEINCE SOUTH 00 DEGREIS 21 4TyUTES 24 SZCONDS 25T

5 g7 FIET,; THENCE NOZTZ 89 DEGRIIS 38 MINUTES 35 STCOMDS WEST, 0.15 FI=%
ruzNCE SOUTH 00 9ICRIES 21 MINUTES 26 SICONDS .~s5T, 38.73 FIIT 10 T==
DOTNT OF S EGINNING; THINCE NORTH 8% DIGRIZS 33 WINUTES 35 SECONDS WIST,
5 .g8 FIiT; THENCE SOUTE 00 DIGREIES 21 MINUTES 22 SSCONDS WIST, +.5¢ f=%
THENCE SCOUTE g5 DZGREZS 33 MINUTES 35 sTCconDs IAST, 3.88 FEIET; THINCE

WORTE 00 -DEEREES 21 MINUTZS 2% SoCONDS EAST, +.3¢ FEET TO THE ZOINT O

SEGINNING IWcCooX COUNTY, ILLINOIS;

CoMMON COMMERCIAL EARCEL

pRRT AT THE GROUND T1,00R SEGINNING CON THE SOUTE LINE OF THE NORTE 5-1/2
v

TNCHEES OF TEE EAST 153+ FEET OF SAID LOT g, 38.23 EET WEST FROM THiE

SOUTEEAST CORNER OF SRIC NORTH S-1/2 INCE=S: TENCE SQUTHE GG DEGREES 21
MINUTES 24 SECONDS WEST, 12.31 FEET; THENCE NORTE 89 DEGREES 38 MINUTES

38 SECONDS WEST, 23.87 FlpY . THENCE SQUTH g0 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 24

SECQONDS WEST, 4.44 FEET; TENCD NORTH 8§ DEGRZZS 38 MINUTES 36 SECONDS

WEST, 15.34 F£EET; THENCE NORTi 00 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 24 SECONDS EAST,
11.60 FEET; TEENCE NORTE 83 DEGHEES 18 MINUTES 36 SECONDS WEST, 5%.01

T FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 21 VLINUTES 2% szCcoNDs WEST, 12.29 FEET;
THENCE SOUTE 83 DEGREES 38 MINUTES 5¢ SECONDS ZAST, 4 .73 FRET; THENCE

soUTE 00 DEGREES 21 MINUTES .24 SECONLS yEsT, 11.27 FEET; THENCE SQUTH

[}

-

DEGREES 38 MINUIES 36 spCcoNDS EAST, 10.00 FZ
51 MINUTES 24 SECONDS WEST, 23.64 FEET; <#ENCE sOUTH 89 DEGREES 38

85
THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES

MINUTES 16 SECONDS EAST, 26.64 FEET; THENCE SCUUTHE 00 DEGREES 21 MINUTIES

24 SECCONDS WEST, 6-.23 FEET TO A PQINT ON TE= MPRTH LINE OF SAID LoT 9

THENCE SOUTH 83 DEGREES 36 MINUTES 4% SECONDS T4aT,. ALONG TEE NORTH LINE

’

QF SAID LOT %, 17.56 FEET; TEENCE SOQUTH 00 DEGRET-080 MINUTES 00 SECONDS

saAST, ALONG THE NORTE LINE OF SAID LOT §, 0.48 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 83
DEGREES 35 MINUTES 45 cZCONDS EAST ALONG TEE NORTE LINF-OF SAID LOT 8

112.57 FEET TQ TE=

DOINT OF BEGINNING, LYING A3QVE 2N (ELFVATICN VARYING

BETWEZIN 12.94 BAND 17.61 (CITY OF CHICAGO DRTUM) AND BELCOH N ELEVATION COF

54 .61, ALSO .

panT AT g PIRST FLOOR

BEGINNING oN TEE SOUTH LII}J;E OF THZ NORTH 5-1/2 INCEES OF TwE EAST 131
v=IT OF SAID LOT 3 HAVING A BEARING oF NO2TE 39 DEGREES 35 MINUTES 43
SZCONDS WwEST, 72-7 FEET WEZST FROM =z SOULEEAST cosdN=ZR OF SAID NORTE

5-1/2 INCHES: THENCE CONTINUING ON SATD SOUTE LINE OF TEE NORTE 5-1/2
4 95 FEET; THENCE coUTE 00 DEGRIZS 2% WINUTES .2¢ SECONDS WEST
23 .27 EEET: r=INCE NORTE 89 DEGREZES 38

—CE SQUTHE 00 DEGRESS 21 MINUTZS 24 SZCONDS WEST, 16.01L FEETS

- vgET,; THED _
conos ZAST 7.30 FEET; TEENCE

enCE SOUTE 89 DEGREES 39 MINUTES 36 SE
NORTE 00 DEGREES 21 MINUTEZS 24 SECONDS E2ST, 20.94 F==1; THENCE NORTE

T .83 FIETS TEENCE NORTHE 00 DEGZ=a=

GZGREZES 38 MINUTES 1§ SEZICONDS WZST, FZET;

MINUTZS Z4 SEICONDS EAST, g 34 FTET TO THEI POINT OF SEGINNING, LYING

A30VE AN CLIVATION VARYING ATTWEZIN 25.28 A9 55.94 (CITY OF C=TCRGO
e aooon a ErEvATION OF 370 TY c=ox COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

MINTTIS 36 SECONDS WEST, L1.42

5

8

[CE Y 4%




